

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3980/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2009 in WP No. 1841/2000 & FMA No. 2318/2005 & MAT No. 3132/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. MohitPaul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Svsmitta Lal, adv.
Mr. Malabika Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master