

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1881/2011

THE EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhupendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jc Lalnunsanga, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Sen, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Suman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the month of July, 2023.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER

